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YEAR | JAN| FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUN | JUL | AUG | SEP | OCT | NOV | DEC| ANNUAL |WINTER | SPRING | SUMMER | AUTUMN | 1ST HALF | 2ND HALF
1871 |1.55|1.38| 3.03 | 1.90 | 2.03 | 2.82 | 6.15 | 3.41 | 222 | 311 | 3.24 | 1.90| 32.74 M 6.96 12.38 8.57 12.71 20.03
1872 | 0.88|1.46| 3.06 | 3.06 | 1.44 | 416 | 1.58 | 459 | 5.06 | 4.08 | 3.17 | 2.22| 34.76 4.24 7.56 10.33 12.31 14.06 20.70
1873 | 4.27|4.74| 3.02 | 2.77| 6.31 | 0.94 | 2.90 | 9.49 | 3.70 | 6.21 | 405 | 0.97 | 49.37 1123 | 12.10 13.33 13.96 22.05 27.32
1874 |2.22|3.18| 1.41 | 6.65| 1.92 | 1.11 | 4.30 | 3.47 | 483 | 0.16 | 2.48 | 1.90| 33.63 6.37 9.98 8.88 7.47 16.49 17.14
1875 |2.51|291| 472 | 427 | 1.49 | 2.85 | 4.78 | 8.67 | 3.62 | 1.44 | 486 | 3.14| 45.26 7.32 10.48 16.30 9.92 18.75 26.51
1876 | 1.67|2.96| 6.37 | 1.90 | 4.94 | 409 | 564 | 1.76 | 10.52| 2.80 | 2.74 | 1.32| 46.71 7.77 13.21 11.49 16.06 21.93 24.78
1877 |3.80|1.87| 3.60 | 3.30 | 2.23 | 353 | 425 | 0.64 | 527 | 522 | 6.85 | 2.23| 42.79 6.99 9.13 8.42 17.34 18.33 24.46
1878 | 4.51|331| 474 | 419 | 538 | 409 | 4.76 | 482 | 0.82 | 441 | 355 |5.61| 50.19 10.05 | 14.31 13.67 8.78 26.22 23.97
1879 |2.59|155| 1.65 | 3.69 | 2.74 | 3.92 | 3.16 | 6.71 | 272 | 0.75 | 1.30 | 5.23| 36.01 9.75 8.08 13.79 477 16.14 19.87
1880 | 2.26|1.96| 4.82 | 3.07| 1.23 | 548 | 6.47 | 444 | 1.78 | 2.64 | 2.88 | 4.89| 41.92 9.45 9.12 16.39 7.30 18.82 23.10
1881 | 4.84|5.68| 7.59 | 2.00| 2.30 | 7.81 | 1.40 | 2.15 | 2.98 | 406 | 2.41 | 5.90| 49.12 1541 | 11.89 11.36 9.45 30.22 18.90
1882 |5.38|3.73| 343 | 2.14| 342 | 2.30 | 402 | 510 | 9.38 | 0.86 | 0.65|1.70| 42.11 15.01 8.99 11.42 10.89 20.40 21.71
1883 | 3.16|4.69| 3.68 | 3.20| 1.22 | 8.08 | 3.10 | 2.72 | 3.49 | 2.83 | 1.37 | 2.98| 40.52 9.55 8.10 13.90 7.69 24.03 16.49
1884 | 4.81|6.69| 6.37 | 2.65| 3.17 | 251 | 9.43 | 1.74 | 0.09 | 1.42 | 3.09 | 3.91| 45.88 14.48 | 12.19 13.68 4.60 26.20 19.68
1885 | 3.07|4.40| 1.60 | 1.37| 450 | 6.31 | 2.67 | 7.78 | 1.30 | 6.51 | 4.04 | 2.49| 46.04 11.38 7.47 16.76 11.85 21.25 24.79
1886 | 4.48|5.49| 4.85 | 2.06| 7.07 | 5.64 | 8.08 | 3.94 | 1.90 | 1.39 | 4.09 | 3.12| 52.11 12.46 | 13.98 17.66 7.38 29.59 22.52
1887 | 2.57 | 4.69| 3.49 | 2.44| 257 | 444 | 832 | 415 | 2.80 | 1.06 | 2.02 | 5.04| 43.59 10.38 8.50 16.91 5.88 20.20 23.39
1888 |3.35|2.83| 4.62 | 2.11| 422 | 3.22 | 2.82 | 6.17 | 490 | 2.99 | 3.04 | 3.26| 43.53 11.22 | 10.95 12.21 10.93 20.35 23.18
1889 | 4.22|253| 571 | 8.70| 6.82 | 6.17 | 11.03 | 1.40 | 459 | 412 | 6.45|0.61| 62.35 1001 | 21.23 18.60 15.16 34.15 28.20
1890 | 1.80|4.80| 4.07 | 3.94| 598 | 242 | 361 | 6.44 | 476 | 573 | 0.74 | 2.67| 46.96 7.21 13.99 12.47 11.23 23.01 23.95
1891 | 4.89|552| 7.94 | 2.48| 311 | 545 | 7.79 | 424 | 546 | 2.76 | 1.33 | 3.24| 54.21 13.08 | 13.53 17.48 9.55 29.39 24.82
1892 | 6.42|2.41| 7.20 | 3.15| 6.35 | 4.87 | 407 | 1.83 | 2.36 | 0.26 | 3.85 | 2.28| 45.05 12.07 | 16.70 10.77 6.47 30.40 14.65
1893 | 1.78|4.43| 1.38 | 352| 3.78 | 2.26 | 1.88 | 1.81 | 1.80 | 3.44 | 3.78 | 2.29| 32.15 8.49 8.68 5.95 9.02 17.15 15.00
1894 | 1.46|3.53| 1.19 | 3.80| 7.26 | 3.29 | 1.73 | 1.41 | 475 | 3.80 | 1.98 | 4.12| 38.32 7.28 12.25 6.43 10.53 20.53 17.79
1895 | 4.67|0.83| 2.94 | 7.42| 3.04 | 2.83 | 340 | 243 | 6.01 | 2.20 | 1.86 | 2.84 | 40.47 9.62 13.40 8.66 10.07 21.73 18.74
1896 | 2.62|7.07| 470 | 1.44| 161 | 3.94 | 6.32 | 1.93 | 414 | 1.11| 3.34 | 0.37| 3859 1253 7.75 12.19 8.59 21.38 17.21
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YEAR | JAN | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUN | JUL | AUG | SEP | OCT | NOV | DEC| ANNUAL |WINTER | SPRING | SUMMER | AUTUMN | 1ST HALF | 2ND HALF
1897 | 2.05|5.13| 240 | 3.19| 6.88 | 257 | 6.93 | 4.71 | 2.17 | 3.67 | 4.39 | 3.40 47.49 7.55 12.47 14.21 10.23 22.22 25.27
1898 | 2.99|1.32| 258 | 1.84| 3.86 | 1.06 | 3.51 | 6.09 | 1.56 | 3.97 | 4.34 | 3.34 36.46 7.71 8.28 10.66 9.87 13.65 22.81
1899 | 350|547 | 493 |1.89| 329 | 216 | 1.64 | 486 | 7.09 | 2.09 | 2.27 | 1.40 40.59 12.31 10.11 8.66 11.45 21.24 19.35
1900 | 2.114.65| 3.17 | 2.06| 1.00 | 434 | 151 | 291 | 426 | 1.68 | 1.81 | 2.07 31.57 8.16 6.23 8.76 7.75 17.33 14.24
1901 | 2.45|0.65| 3.58 | 553 | 3.67 | 0.90 | 6.18 | 6.73 | 250 | 1.52 | 2.26 | 7.07 43.04 5.17 12.78 13.81 6.28 16.78 26.26
1902 | 3.05|4.68| 3.41 |290| 1.62 | 430 | 245 | 431 | 7.19 | 6.85| 3.71 | 5.66 50.13 14.80 7.93 11.06 17.75 19.96 30.17
1903 | 3.81|543| 440 |3.29| 3.33 | 501 | 765 | 588 | 1.00 | 3.54| 0.73 | 2.19 46.26 14.90 11.02 18.54 5.27 25.27 20.99
1904 | 2.86|150| 2.88 | 2.37| 1.84 | 3.27 | 458 | 1.95 | 590 | 3.73 | 1.87 | 3.34 36.09 6.55 7.09 9.80 11.50 14.72 21.37
1905 | 4.69|2.40| 3.23 | 3.07| 1.82 | 405 | 10.65| 6.85 | 2.14 | 2.04 | 1.35 | 4.32 46.61 10.43 8.12 21.55 5.53 19.26 27.35
1906 | 3.22221| 463 | 331|273 | 510 | 7.96 | 580 | 0.32 | 5.74 | 1.74 | 4.06 46.82 9.75 10.67 18.86 7.80 21.20 25.62
1907 | 3.141193| 294 | 3.13| 292 | 522 | 5.76 | 460 | 852 | 1.61 | 5.02 | 4.30 49.09 9.13 8.99 15.58 15.15 19.28 29.81
1908 | 3.49|4.71| 250 | 1.09| 4.04 | 1.08 | 434 | 517 | 259 | 259 | 0.77 | 3.04 35.41 12.50 7.63 10.59 5.95 16.91 18.50
1909 | 2.7813.25| 458 | 218 | 459 | 438 | 1.31 | 0.86 | 3.97 | 1.03 | 1.15 | 4.62 34.70 9.07 11.35 6.55 6.15 21.76 12.94
1910 | 468|228 | 0.46 | 7.76 | 295 | 530 | 0.95 | 1.37 | 213 | 2.71 | 1.93 | 2.45 34.97 11.58 11.17 7.62 6.77 23.43 11.54
1911 | 3.48|231| 245|269 | 3.45| 552 | 3,53 |12.28| 1.60 | 3.31 | 4.28 | 3.68 48.58 8.24 8.59 21.33 9.19 19.90 28.68
1912 | 2.63|2.75| 6.64 | 1.94| 3.30 | 3.09 | 596 | 3.25 | 8.75 | 0.72 | 1.93 | 4.17 45.13 9.06 11.88 12.30 11.40 20.35 24.78
1913 | 245|161 | 3.89 | 5.15| 3.12 | 147 | 263 | 6.38 | 1.51 | 3.50 | 1.82 | 2.58 36.11 8.23 12.16 10.48 6.83 17.69 18.42
1914 | 566|289 | 1.80 | 455| 1.17 | 1.64 | 255 | 6.74 | 1.64 | 1.24 | 2.18 | 4.34 36.40 11.13 7.52 10.93 5.06 17.71 18.69
1915 | 6.81|4.75| 1.06 | 1.37 | 3.19 | 6.23 | 2.22 | 9.93 | 2.30 | 3.86 | 1.59 | 3.08 46.39 15.90 5.62 18.38 7.75 23.41 22.98
1916 | 151|3.21| 3.61 |3.68| 3.49 | 533 | 5.04 | 0.83 | 1.82 | 1.61 | 1.97 | 3.94 36.04 7.80 10.78 11.20 5.40 20.83 15.21
1917 | 3.04|1.75| 3.80 | 221 | 3.24 | 405 | 7.09 | 2.39 | 2.86 | 5.01 | 0.52 | 1.96 37.92 8.73 9.25 13.53 8.39 18.09 19.83
1918 | 5.00|1.04| 417 | 6.79| 3.17 | 1.75 | 2.28 | 3.35 | 3.01 | 0.76 | 1.50 | 4.72 37.54 8.00 14.13 7.38 5.27 21.92 15.62
1919 | 351|262| 422 | 4.05| 546 | 269 | 7.21 | 6.45 | 231 | 250 | 3.10 | 3.11 47.23 10.85 13.73 16.35 7.91 22.55 24.68
1920 | 1.873.41| 256 | 4.84| 230 | 825 | 494 | 947 | 3.08 | 0.17 | 3.96 | 3.58 48.43 8.39 9.70 22.66 7.21 23.23 25.20
1921 | 2.05]|2.85| 260 | 259 | 599 | 1.97 | 493 | 3.49 | 3.19 | 1.61 | 4.37 | 2.08 37.72 8.48 11.18 10.39 9.17 18.05 19.67
1922 | 488|294 | 483 | 0.88| 400 | 445 | 7.28 | 1.11 | 2.69 | 5.58 | 0.44 | 3.43 4251 9.90 9.71 12.84 8.71 21.98 20.53
1923 | 414|251 | 412 | 3.68| 259 | 1.84 | 204 | 3.14 | 3.85 | 2.83 | 2.04 | 3.88 36.66 10.08 10.39 7.02 8.72 18.88 17.78
1924 | 433|4.14| 6.66 | 589 | 5.80 | 554 | 1.99 | 522 | 575 | 0.05 | 1.37 | 2.30 49.04 12.35 18.35 12.75 7.17 32.36 16.68
1925 | 535|098 | 200 | 266 | 1.86 | 1.01 | 557 | 241 | 0.75 | 5.43 | 3.16 | 1.54 32.72 8.63 6.52 8.99 9.34 13.86 18.86
1926 |3.10|4.27| 219 | 1.46| 2.60 | 246 | 574 | 558 | 4.19 | 4.24 | 6.46 | 2.89 45.18 8.91 6.25 13.78 14.89 16.08 29.10
1927 | 1.38|3.78| 1.47 | 548 | 2.03 | 296 | 1.41 | 3.04 | 1.95 | 6.90 | 2.22 | 3.61 36.23 8.05 8.98 7.41 11.07 17.10 19.13
1928 | 2.76|2.89| 3.12 | 6.26| 3.09 | 443 | 3.54 | 9.70 | 435 | 0.26 | 1.78 | 1.22 43.40 9.26 12.47 17.67 6.39 22.55 20.85
1929 | 2.90|3.45| 3.16 | 6.73| 1.78 | 482 | 1.13 | 4.04 | 2.79 | 6.77 | 2.44 | 2.46 42.47 7.57 11.67 9.99 12.00 22.84 19.63
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YEAR | JAN | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUN | JUL | AUG | SEP | OCT | NOV | DEC| ANNUAL |WINTER | SPRING | SUMMER | AUTUMN | 1ST HALF | 2ND HALF
1930 | 2.66|2.38| 227 | 3.12| 291 | 297 | 0.64 | 0.78 | 0.37 | 0.37 | 1.13 | 1.95 21.55 7.50 8.30 4.39 1.87 16.31 5.24
1931 | 189|141 462 | 277|580 | 1.89 | 6.04 | 798 | 2.05 | 1.79 | 1.13 | 2.20 39.57 5.25 13.19 15.91 4.97 18.38 21.19
1932 | 585|208 | 6.48 | 215| 551 | 291 | 242 | 3.92 | 1.47 | 7.17 | 6.17 | 3.45 49.58 10.13 14.14 9.25 14.81 24.98 24.60
1933 | 3.371295| 460 | 758 | 5.17 | 3.09 | 3.90 | 13.83 | 3.28 | 1.76 | 0.96 | 2.47 52.96 9.77 17.35 20.82 6.00 26.76 26.20
1934 | 253 13.29| 447 | 232 | 404 | 539 | 224 | 6.63 | 12.41| 0.95| 3.51 | 3.10 50.88 8.29 10.83 14.26 16.87 22.04 28.84
1935 | 4.791274| 282 | 512 | 451 | 5.01 | 455 | 397 | 759 | 2.63 | 5.63 | 2.16 51.52 10.63 12.45 13.53 15.85 24.99 26.53
1936 | 594 3.75| 6.42 | 256 | 3.18 | 1.48 | 489 | 460 | 2.16 | 1.73 | 0.79 | 7.10 44.60 11.85 12.16 10.97 4.68 23.33 21.27
1937 | 6.741352| 193|792 3.27 | 353 | 3.81 | 506 | 1.10 | 7.75| 5.21 | 0.95 50.79 17.36 13.12 12.40 14.06 26.91 23.88
1938 | 2.233.10| 244 | 1.40| 486 | 1.49 | 487 | 243 | 5.05 | 215 2.11 | 2.66 34.79 6.28 8.70 8.79 9.31 15.52 19.27
1939 | 3.7716.52| 3.75 | 592 | 1.47 | 3.86 | 241 | 3.52 | 3.08 | 4.01 | 0.76 | 1.87 40.94 12.95 11.14 9.79 7.85 25.29 15.65
1940 | 181|397 | 3.97 | 6.99| 441 | 237 | 285 | 560 | 1.32 | 2.37 | 5.99 | 2.68 44.33 7.65 15.37 10.82 9.68 23.52 20.81
1941 | 3.29|1.07| 220 | 3.29| 3.61 | 7.77 | 561 | 1.60 | 0.50 | 0.99 | 1.32 | 3.48 34.73 7.04 9.10 14.98 2.81 21.23 13.50
1942 | 2.041279| 6,50 | 0.88| 419 | 2.26 | 446 | 7.01 | 1.82 | 7.75| 2.36 | 3.96 46.02 8.31 11.57 13.73 11.93 18.66 27.36
1943 | 353|208 | 438 | 256 | 476 | 1.29 | 495 | 0.86 | 1.84 | 6.29 | 2.77 | 1.44 36.75 9.57 11.70 7.10 10.90 18.60 18.15
1944 | 5.041220| 6.04 | 3.80| 1.72 | 255 | 281 | 422 | 539 | 401 | 3.93 | 3.83 45.54 8.68 11.56 9.58 13.33 21.35 24.19
1945 | 3.75|3.44| 1.41 | 355| 350 | 265 | 9.68 | 2.48 | 5.06 | 1.18 | 3.92 | 5.99 46.61 11.02 8.46 14.81 10.16 18.30 28.31
1946 | 1.66|3.33| 1.89 | 1.56 | 6.39 | 3.65 | 5.37 | 4.02 | 3.98 | 259 | 1.24 | 1.97 37.65 10.98 9.84 13.04 7.81 18.48 19.17
1947 | 3.89|1.87| 154 | 556 | 3.95| 748 | 492 | 3.74 | 354 | 1.20 | 6.92 | 1.63 46.24 7.73 11.05 16.14 11.66 24.29 21.95
1948 | 583|189 3.85|292| 641 | 9.36 | 1.94 | 575 | 2.27 | 3.62 | 5.40 | 5.47 54.71 9.35 13.18 17.05 11.29 30.26 24.45
1949 |6.13 341 | 2.74 | 244|590 | 1.19 | 3.24 | 282 | 233 | 411 | 1.13 | 2.25 37.69 15.01 11.08 7.25 7.57 2181 15.88
1950 | 2.13|4.12| 430 | 1.37 | 5.00 | 3.81 | 3.07 | 2.66 | 593 | 2.67 | 2.05 | 3.74 40.85 8.50 10.67 9.54 10.65 20.73 20.12
1951 | 2.883.36| 3.70 | 3.69| 3.92 | 880 | 1.84 | 0.77 | 413 | 2.02 | 6.20 | 4.49 45.80 9.98 11.31 11.41 12.35 26.35 19.45
1952 | 4141259 | 4.77 | 8.15| 497 | 3119 | 6.71 | 471 | 5.68 | 0.51 | 7.68 | 3.47 56.57 11.22 17.89 14.61 13.87 27.81 28.76
1953 | 4.56|2.74| 6.80 | 443 | 6.37 | 290 | 494 | 426 | 4.05 | 2.83 | 1.32 | 3.05 48.25 10.77 17.60 12.10 8.20 27.80 20.45
1954 | 2.02|1.21| 3.96 | 3.07| 207 | 0.15 | 1.77 | 410 | 1.16 | 3.24 | 242 | 2.72 27.89 6.28 9.10 6.02 6.82 12.48 15.41
1955 | 0.29|2.68| 3.34 | 2.34| 2.34 | 6.73 | 0.30 | 18.35| 0.56 | 5.66 | 1.35 | 0.20 44.14 5.69 8.02 25.38 7.57 17.72 26.42
1956 | 249|338 | 411 |218| 238 | 211 | 7.06 | 1.81 | 3.42 | 4.65 | 2.69 | 3.22 39.50 6.07 8.67 10.98 10.76 16.65 22.85
1957 | 228|261 | 227 | 246 | 055 | 408 | 1.25 | 2.44 | 5.63 | 2.21 | 2.87 | 5.30 33.95 8.11 5.28 7.77 10.71 14.25 19.70
1958 | 345|351 6.18 | 429| 275 | 3.65 | 7.73 | 6.26 | 1.27 | 251 | 2.15| 1.39 45.14 12.26 13.22 17.64 5.93 23.83 2131
1959 | 239|1.82| 272 | 3.44| 282 | 3.68 | 6.00 | 439 | 0.82 | 4.16 | 2.12 | 3.57 37.93 5.60 8.98 14.07 7.10 16.87 21.06
1960 | 2.31|495| 282 |3.40| 7.10 | 1.27 | 818 | 430 | 6.38 | 2.12 | 1.08 | 2.92 46.83 10.83 13.32 13.75 9.58 21.85 24.98
1961 | 2.91|4.63| 3.87 | 445| 2.72 | 519 | 457 | 431 | 1.57 | 3.70 | 1.98 | 2.85 42.75 10.46 11.04 14.07 7.25 23.77 18.98
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YEAR | JAN | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUN | JUL | AUG | SEP | OCT | NOV | DEC| ANNUAL |WINTER | SPRING | SUMMER | AUTUMN | 1ST HALF | 2ND HALF
1962 | 2.02|4.41| 485 | 4.25| 243 | 3116 | 209 | 2.26 | 2.39 | 2.96 | 6.50 | 2.92 40.24 9.28 11.53 7.51 11.85 21.12 19.12
1963 | 1.84|2.07| 468 | 2.15| 1.70 | 9.16 | 0.69 | 4.21 | 4.12 T | 6.85|2.08 39.55 6.83 8.53 14.06 10.97 21.60 17.95
1964 | 5.27|4.36| 298 | 437 | 043 | 240 | 266 | 1.96 | 2.61 | 1.19 | 2.51 | 3.94 34.68 11.71 7.78 7.02 6.31 19.81 14.87
1965 | 3.09289| 431 |1.72| 1.79 | 1.94 | 261 | 472 | 1.94 | 1.90 | 0.68 | 0.63 28.22 9.92 7.82 9.27 4.52 15.74 12.48
1966 | 4.15|4.24| 093 | 439| 453 | 1.18 | 1.48 | 1.87 | 850 | 480 | 2.78 | 3.53 42.38 9.02 9.85 4.53 16.08 19.42 22.96
1967 | 0.99225| 439 | 1.73| 3.79 | 1.89 | 3.56 | 887 | 0.21 | 1.34| 2.60 | 5.31 36.93 6.77 9.91 14.32 4.15 15.04 21.89
1968 | 3.42|0.72| 441 | 161|541 | 335 | 2.75 | 416 | 439 | 3.13| 3.85 | 2.60 39.80 9.45 11.43 10.26 11.37 18.92 20.88
1969 | 1.38|1.75| 1.63 | 1.80| 1.46 | 3.65 | 522 | 3.81 | 2.60 | 1.10 | 1.74 | 7.44 33.58 5.73 4.89 12.68 5.44 11.67 21.91
1970 | 0.943.34| 3.07 | 453 | 1.69 | 410 | 432 | 1.33 | 0.46 | 3.04 | 5.11 | 3.50 35.43 11.72 9.29 9.75 8.61 17.67 17.76
1971 | 2.026.21| 1.90 | 1.75| 6.12 | 292 | 403 | 1091 | 555 | 6.88 | 3.75 | 1.29 53.33 11.73 9.77 17.86 16.18 20.92 32.41
1972 | 2.826.01| 238 | 530 | 411 | 995 | 281 | 2.22 | 1.15 | 3.51 | 7.05 | 5.02 52.33 10.12 11.79 14.98 11.71 30.57 21.76
1973 | 2.81|282| 3.96 | 6.41| 3.73 | 3.16 | 422 | 3.35 | 487 | 2.86 | 1.28 | 6.36 45.83 10.65 14.10 10.73 9.01 22.89 22.94
1974 12921094 | 412 | 259 | 358 | 284 | 0.85 | 585 | 545 | 1.53 | 1.39 | 5.70 37.76 10.22 10.29 9.54 8.37 16.99 20.77
1975 | 3.47 247|517 | 273 | 463 | 3.82 | 7.15 | 423 | 8.62 | 2.89 | 2.03 | 4.61 51.82 11.64 12.53 15.20 13.54 22.29 29.53
1976 | 4.10|2.16| 2.23 | 1.27 | 5.03 | 249 | 556 | 2.98 | 6.93 | 8.09 | 0.56 | 2.04 43.44 10.87 8.53 11.03 15.58 17.28 26.16
1977 | 1.36|0.63| 3.93 | 3.05| 1.49 | 344 | 262 | 3.31 | 0.62 | 5.17 | 5.01 | 5.76 36.39 4.03 8.47 9.37 10.80 13.90 22.49
1978 | 7.341056 | 4.74 | 1.26 | 549 | 281 | 6.83 | 3.39 | 1.03 | 0.71 | 2.70 | 4.63 41.49 13.66 11.49 13.03 4.44 22.20 19.29
1979 | 7.84|7.16| 2.05 | 3.37| 415 | 574 | 3.71 | 9.38 | 6.73 | 553 | 2.45 | 0.87 58.98 19.63 9.57 18.83 14.71 30.31 28.67
1980 | 2.58 | 1.06 | 5.46 | 4.24| 358 | 3.04 | 3.25 | 4.00 | 1.00 | 3.08 | 2.72 | 0.70 34.71 4.51 13.28 10.29 6.80 19.96 14.75
1981 | 0.49|293| 1.14 | 2.04| 3.63 | 540 | 459 | 1.93 | 2.89 | 257 | 0.31 | 3.30 31.22 4.12 6.81 11.92 5.77 15.63 15.59
1982 | 3.374.04| 3.03 |3.61| 1.85| 570 | 216 | 0.95 | 3.63 | 2.31 | 3.13 | 2.39 36.17 10.71 8.49 8.81 9.07 21.60 14.57
1983 | 2.214.81| 6.80 | 6.55| 547 | 523 | 1.31 | 1.57 | 1.76 | 3.58 | 5.02 | 6.72 51.03 9.41 18.82 8.11 10.36 31.07 19.96
1984 | 196|390 | 5.79 | 295| 429 | 1.65 | 3.27 | 411 | 238 | 1.94| 3.01 | 1.71 36.96 12.58 13.03 9.03 7.33 20.54 16.42
1985 | 2.03|3.03| 2.37 | 0.39| 6.01 | 244 | 253 | 3.72 | 6.22 | 248 | 4.71 | 0.84 36.77 6.77 8.77 8.69 13.41 16.27 20.50
1986 | 2.16|3.78 | 0.96 | 2.64 | 0.37 | 1.46 | 4.12 | 426 | 0.58 | 1.86 | 5.96 | 5.52 33.67 6.78 3.97 9.84 8.40 11.37 22.30
1987 |5.85|222| 099 | 1.86| 416 | 263 | 505 | 1.61 | 7.34 | 2.25 | 5.05 | 2.07 41.08 13.59 7.01 9.29 14.64 17.71 23.37
1988 |3.24|3.25| 235|244 | 437 | 084 | 3.78 | 2.64 | 2.05 | 1.59 | 4.78 | 0.97 32.30 8.56 9.16 7.26 8.42 16.49 15.81
1989 |3.07|3.36| 424 | 3.16| 871 | 598 | 7.35 | 3.38 | 3.64 | 490 | 1.97 | 2.12 51.88 7.40 16.11 16.71 10.51 28.52 23.36
1990 |3.71|1.48| 254 | 423 | 492 | 255 | 568 | 6.17 | 1.07 | 257 | 2.10 | 4.86 41.88 7.31 11.69 14.40 5.74 19.43 22.45
1991 | 354|0.73| 565 |1.68| 1.16 | 1.08 | 1.76 | 2.54 | 3.05 | 3.20 | 1.69 | 4.08 30.16 9.13 8.49 5.38 7.94 13.84 16.32
1992 | 127|249 458 | 1.76 | 292 | 1.89 | 507 | 2.19 | 596 | 2.73 | 3.44 | 4.63 38.93 7.84 9.26 9.15 12.13 14.91 24.02
1993 | 2.73|2.84| 812 | 3.68| 3.66 | 256 | 1.71 | 255 | 4.09 | 3.02 | 3.09 | 4.45 42.50 10.20 15.46 6.82 10.20 23.59 18.91
1994 | 459|4.07| 864 | 253 | 3.02 | 284 | 454 | 3.44 | 3.93 | 1.82 | 1.95| 1.95 43.32 13.11 14.19 10.82 7.70 25.69 17.63
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Baltimore MD Precipitation

YEAR | JAN | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUN | JUL | AUG | SEP | OCT | NOV | DEC| ANNUAL |WINTER | SPRING | SUMMER | AUTUMN | 1ST HALF | 2ND HALF
1995 | 2.87|1.88| 212 | 1.92| 3.40 | 1.80 | 3.65 | 298 | 3.29 | 6.24 | 4.12 | 2.66 36.93 6.70 7.44 8.43 13.65 13.99 22.94
1996 |6.80|236| 3.57 | 3.76 | 5.68 | 408 | 7.38 | 417 | 5.65 | 432 | 3.77 | 6.77 58.31 11.82 13.01 15.63 13.74 26.25 32.06
1997 | 2.83|223| 5.67 | 240 | 3.03 | 3.74 | 149 | 421 | 1.47 | 3.43| 5.79 | 2.05 38.34 11.83 11.10 9.44 10.69 19.90 18.44
1998 | 5.65|6.40| 556 | 3.02| 3.46 | 3.22 | 1.42 | 091 | 1.27 | 1.06 | 1.13 | 1.27 34.37 14.10 12.04 5.55 3.46 27.31 7.06
1999 | 4.70|2.65| 3.46 | 2.27 | 1.73 | 2.04 | 2.06 | 6.14 | 11.50| 2.48 | 1.95 | 2.96 43.94 8.62 7.46 10.24 15.93 16.85 27.09
2000 |3.64|201| 435|5.06| 282 | 554 | 564 | 3.18 | 555 | 0.08 | 1.73 | 2.31 41.91 8.61 12.23 14.36 7.36 23.42 18.49
2001 | 2.68|235| 476 |132| 534 | 358 | 3.85 | 574 | 1.43 | 0.78 | 1.01 | 1.73 34.57 7.34 11.42 13.17 3.22 20.03 14.54
2002 | 2.19|0.36| 3.75|4.08| 299 | 239 | 226 | 3.66 | 3.17 | 6.01 | 3.78 | 4.96 39.60 4.28 10.82 8.31 12.96 15.76 23.84
2003 | 259|6.70| 417 | 2.40| 6.81 | 6.96 | 556 | 461 | 7.47 | 582 | 4.86 | 4.71 62.66 14.25 13.38 17.13 18.15 29.63 33.03
2004 |1.26|240| 2.73 | 533 | 5.05| 417 | 869 | 2.71 | 3.94 | 1.44| 5.02 | 2.93 45.67 8.37 13.11 15.57 10.40 20.94 24.73
2005 |3.75|166| 513 |3.81| 264 | 3.74 | 877 | 3.71 | 0.67 | 9.23| 2.12 | 3.90 49.13 8.34 11.58 16.22 12.02 20.73 28.40
2006 |3.48|264| 0.18 |3.27| 160 | 732 | 1.86 | 1.45 | 756 | 5.75| 6.25 | 1.88 43.24 10.02 5.05 10.63 19.56 18.49 24.75
2007 | 2.48|204| 417 |500| 094 | 220 | 3.31 | 3.08 | 0.35 | 5.85| 1.52 | 4.03 34.97 6.40 10.11 8.59 7.72 16.83 18.14
2008 |1.47|3.80| 237 | 462 | 7.77 | 3.70 | 547 | 148 | 7.22 | 1.27| 2.61 | 3.19 44.97 9.30 14.76 10.65 11.10 23.73 21.24
2009 | 2.73|0.26| 2.07 | 580 | 842 | 552 | 3.29 | 4.76 | 3.48 | 6.24 | 4.94 | 8.06 55.57 6.18 16.29 13.57 14.66 24.80 30.77
2010 | 2.24|4.15| 553 |220| 3.49 | 155 | 436 | 474 | 8.26 | 2.95| 2.04 | 1.96 43.47 14.45 11.22 10.65 13.25 19.16 24.31
2011 | 2.66|269| 499 | 352 | 242 | 351 | 277 | 10.38 | 13.32 | 3.31 | 2.45 | 4.50 56.52 7.31 10.93 16.66 19.08 19.79 36.73
2012 | 254|242| 1.76 |1.99| 1.99 | 268 | 3.27 | 582 | 221 | 892 | 0.71 | 3.11 37.42 9.46 5.74 11.77 11.84 13.38 24.04
2013 | 3.64|195| 264 |220| 3.43 | 781 | 277 | 1.13 | 1.65 | 7.62| 2.82 | 5.27 42.93 8.70 8.27 11.71 12.09 21.67 21.26
2014 | 2.71|4.58| 438 | 860 | 3.35| 395 | 280 | 7.90 | 3.21 | 4.16 | 3.36 | 3.58 52.58 12.56 16.33 14.65 10.73 27.57 25.01
2015 | 3.89| 224 | 467 | 430 | 2.10 |13.09| 3.49 | 246 | 3.25 | 3.40 | 2.42 | 5.85 51.16 9.71 11.07 19.04 9.07 30.29 20.87
2016 |3.50|570| 210 | 1.31| 524 | 3.20 | 6.09 | 3.96 | 4.36 | 0.78 | 1.51 | 2.77 40.52 15.05 8.65 13.25 6.65 21.05 19.47
2017 | 269|146 | 3.82 | 352 | 564 | 140 | 7.11 | 460 | 1.95 | 2.99 | 2.15| 0.95 38.28 6.92 12.98 13.11 7.09 18.53 19.75
2018 | 1.00|5.30| 2.25 | 3.20| 8.17 | 4.77 | 16.73 | 3.84 | 9.19 | 2.69 | 8.14 | 6.54 71.82 7.25 13.62 25.34 20.02 24.69 47.13
2019 | 3.15|3.64| 414 | 146|551 | 295 | 3.85 | 239 | 0.16 | 6.21 | 1.10 | 3.57 38.13 13.33 11.11 9.19 7.47 20.85 17.28
2020 | 3.11|298| 3.05|552| 1.76 | 595 | 3.43 | 11.81 | 4.48 | 4.36 | 6.35 | 4.58 57.38 9.66 10.33 21.19 15.19 22.37 35.01
2021 | 2.15|4.85 7.00 11.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 0.00

NORM | 3.05|290| 3.90 | 3.19| 3.99 | 3.46 | 4.07 | 3.29 | 4.03 | 3.33| 3.30 | 3.37 41.88 9.32 11.08 10.82 10.66 20.49 21.39 1981-2010

YEAR | JAN | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUN | JUL | AUG | SEP | OCT | NOV | DEC| ANNUAL |WINTER | SPRING | SUMMER | AUTUMN | 1ST HALF | 2ND HALF
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